city but outside existing sanitary sewer districts, or (2) outside the city, shall expressly agree to the 
following: 

(1) To pay a connection fee of $2,100.00 per 1,000 gallons per day of peak demand paid 
concurrently upon signing this agreement, a total amount of  $3,912.34 (Three Thousand Nine 
Hundred Twelve Dollars and Thirty Four Cents). The connection charge shall be made on the basis 
of an agreed upon estimated gallonage, which shall be subject to review at any time after six 
months; usage and the final connection cost shall be adjusted to reflect actual usage if greater, but